
6

Name Affiliation
Membership
Start Date

Term
Expiration

Leadership
Role(s)

Mailing
Address

Contact Number Email Address

Julie Johnson, Ed.D. Principal/Founder,
Strategy Forward
Advisors

2012 2024 Chair, MAA
Support

⋅1511 Freedom
Way SE
Washington, DC
20003

202-403-9117 julie@strategyforwardadvisors.com

Thomas White Partner
Wilmer Hale
(Retired)

2018 2024 ⋅Board
Secretary
Chair, Strategic
Planning

6920 Ayr Lane
Bethesda, MD
20817

 202-256-2194
 301-320-0230

Thomas.w.white@aol.com

Reginald Belle Campaigns and
Programs Fellow,
The Leadership
Conference on
Human and Civil
Rights

2022 2025 Board Member 8625 Greenbelt
Rd, Apt 101
Greenbelt, MD
20770

202-768-5463 Rdbelle78@gmail.com

Michelle Brown Board Member - Parent Board
Member

4006 Blaine St.
NE, Washington
DC 20019

636-209-6700 Michelle.brown3242@gmail.com

Darren Cambridge Managing Director,
Institute for
Trustworthy AI in
Law and Society

2018 2024 Board Member 1901 Lincoln Rd,
NE Apt 101
Washington, DC
20002

202-270-5224 dcambrid@gmail.com

Cheryl Chun, M.D. Pediatric Physician,
Kaiser Permanente

2020 2024 Board Member 301 Dennis
Avenue
Silver Spring
MD 20910

925-922-1078 chun.cheryl@gmail.com

Andrew Dana Co-founder and
Owner, of Call Your
Mother Deli,
Timber Pizza,
Mercy Me

2021 2025 Board Member 1210 Holly St.,
NW Washington,
DC 20012

202-258-6832 Andrew.w.dana@gmail.com

David Domenici Executive Director,
Break Free
Education

1997 N/A
(Co-Found
er)

Co-Chair,
Fundraising,
Partnerships,
and Advocacy
SFF Board
Representative

1361 Locust
St, NW
Washington
DC 20012

202-299-3139 ddomenici@breakfree-ed.org
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James Forman Professor,
Yale Law School

1997 N/A
(Co-Found
er)

Chair, Board
Development &
Engagement

61 Loomis
Place New
Haven, CT
06511

203-915-8781© James.forman@yale.edu

Lewis Goss II Partner,
Arent Fox LLP

2020 2024 Board
Member

6007 Lookaway
Circle, Franklin,
TN 37067

202-857-8954
214-226-6224

Lewis.goss@arentfox.com

Melanee Gragg Advocate Potomac
Job Corps of Wash,
DC

Parent Board
Member

154 Todd
Place, NE
Washington,
DC 20002

240-602-6634 melaneegragg@gmail.com

Cheryl
Holcomb-McCoy, PhD

Dean and Professor
American
University

Board
Member

10503 Tulip Lane
Potomac, MD
20854

240-205-1181
Landline: 301
315-2183

cholcomb@american.edu

Cheryl Mills CEO/Founder,
BlackIvy Group

1997 N/A
(Founding
Member)

1361 Locust St.,
NW
Washington, DC
20012

202-470-1080 Cheryl.mills@gmail.com

Michael Stratton Senior Vice
President, Artemis

2023 ⋅ 153 T Street NW
Washington, DC
20001

570-220-3630 ⋅Stichmds1@gmail.com
⋅
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